Docket No.: 007.00141 (R-6129) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 04-02-2008 Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV04 Tab settings → → 103493960 To the Director of the United States Patent an ied documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Matthew D. Disney Research Foundation of (2) Jessica L. Childs-Disney State University of New York, The Address: Office of Science, Technology Transfer & Economic Outreach, Intellectual Property Division ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) UB Technology Incubator, Suite 111, Baird Research Park 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): 1576 Sweet Home Road Execution Date(s): (1) Feb 18, 2008; (2) Feb 18, 2008 City: Amherst Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name State/Prov.: New York ☐ Joint Research Agreement Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 14228 ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License □ Other ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) No 4. Application or patent numbers(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No. (s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/998,466 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patent's concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Peter Rogalskyj, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Registration No.: 38,601 Authorized to be charged by credit card Address: The Law Office of Peter Rogalskyj Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 44 ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Livonia 8. Payment Information State/Prov.: New York a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 14487-0044 **Expiration Date** Phone Number: 585-346-1004 b. Deposit Account Number 50-0772 Fax Number: 585-346-1001 Authorized User Name Peter Rogalskyi Email Address: 9. Signature: March 28, 2008 Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 371,253,460, or mailed to:48, 48 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Peter Rogalskyj

Name of Person Signing

84/81/2868 DBYRME numbers of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 1998

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Matthew D. Disney, a United States citizen, residing at 400 N. Forest Road, Williamsville, New York 14221; and Jessica L. Childs-Disney, a United States citizen, residing at 400 N. Forest Road, Williamsville, New York 14221 have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHODS FOR IDENTIFYING LIGANDS THAT TARGET NUCLEIC ACID MOLECULES AND NUCLEIC ACID STRUCTURAL MOTIFS for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, filed as U.S. Serial No. 11/998,466 on November 29, 2007;

AND WHEREAS, The Research Foundation of State University of New York, with a place of business at Office of Science, Technology Transfer & Economic Outreach, Intellectual Property Division, UB Technology Incubator, Suite 111, Baird Research Park, 1576 Sweet Home Road, Amherst, New York 14228, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that We have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said The Research Foundation of State University of New York, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said The Research Foundation of State University of New York, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that We will communicate to the said The Research Foundation of State University of New York, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in

I:\007\00141\16

PATENT REEL: 020750 FRAME: 0288